Features
� Easy to retrofit in finished walls: the unit slides in through
an 8.25-in by 5.75-in hole, open next to a wall stud
� No pre-installed back-box
� Input: Standard AC input 120/347Vac; optional 120/277Vac
� Output: 12Vdc with up to 160 watts of power
� Battery: choice of sealed, maintenance-free Lead-Calcium
or Nickel-Metal Hydride

™
Power Consumption
Ordering Information
Dimensions
SSeerriieess UUnniitt BBaatttteerryy aanndd CCaappaacciittyy LLaammpp WWaattttaaggee ((1122VV MMRR1166)) OOppttiioonnss AA..CC.. VVoollttaaggee
MMHH LL8800= Lead-Calcium, 12V, 80W
HH110000= Nickel-Metal Hydride, 12V, 100W
HH116600= Nickel-Metal Hydride, 12V, 160W
1122WW== 2x 12watt MR16
2200WW== 2x 20watt MR16
3355WW== 2x 35watt MR16
5500WW== 2x 50watt MR16
2200WWHH== 2x 20watt MR16, High lumen output
3355WWHH== 2x 35watt MR16, High lumen output
5500WWHH== 2x 50watt MR16, High lumen output
AADD= autodiagnostic
AADDNN= autodiagnostic, non-audible
DD33= time delay 15 minutes
BBllaannkk= 120/347Vac
UU22= 120/277Vac
Battery Unit EXAMPLE: MHH10050WHAD
Remote EXAMPLE: MHG50WH
SSeerriieess UUnniitt CCaappaacciittyy LLaammpp WWaattttaaggee ((1122VV MMRR1166)) OOppttiioonnss AA..CC.. VVoollttaaggee
MMHH GG= Remote AC generator, max. 100W 1122WW= 2x 12watt MR16
2200WW= 2x 20watt MR16
3355WW= 2x 35watt MR16
5500WW= 2x 50watt MR16
2200WWHH= 2x 20watt MR16, High lumen output
3355WWHH= 2x 35watt MR16, High lumen output
5500WWHH= 2x 50watt MR16, High lumen output
TTBB= T-bar mounting kit         BBllaannkk= 120Vac
22= 277Vac
33= 347Vac
Model AC Specs
Wattage Capacity
30 min. 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours
MHL80 120/347Vac 0.25 / 0.08 Amp 80 40 24 -
MHH100 120/347Vac 0.25 / 0.08 Amp 100 70 36 24
MHG 120Vac Max. 0.95 Amp Max. 100W load
MHG-2 277Vac Max. 0.45 Amp Max. 100W load
MHG-3 347Vac Max. 0.35 Amp Max. 100W load
91/8”
[23.2cm]
51/4”
[13.2cm]
73/4”
[19.7cm]
175/8”
[44.9cm]
Mounting Bracket
Complete Unit Installed Unit
7”
[17.8cm]
PATENT PENDING